Assembly instructions | EN
AX2090-BW65
External IP 65 braking resistors
7/5/2021 | Version 1.0
Table of contents
Version: 1.0 ─── 3AX2090-BW65
Table of contents
Documentation notes ..........................................................................................................................................  4

Product overview
Version: 1.0 ─── 17AX2090-BW65
3.2Type key
AX2090 – BW65 – xxyy Explanation
AX2090 Product area
Drive Technology Accessories
BW Brake energy management
Brake resistor
65 Series
IP65; all devices in the AMP8000, AX8000 and AX5000 series
xx Power
04 = 400 W
15 = 1500 W
yy Resistance
18 = 18 Ω
23 = 23 Ω
33 = 33 Ω
47 = 47 Ω
Accessories
00 = protection from contact with hot surface
Product overview
18 ─── Version: 1.0AX2090-BW65
3.3Product characteristics External brake resistor
An optional external braking resistor can be connected to dissipate
any braking energy that is generated. An external braking resistor is
always required in cases where the braking resistor that is installed
internally is insufficient.
Protection class IP65
The high protection class and corresponding complete contact pro-
tection means that the braking resistors are designed for protection
from dust, dirt and moisture caused by water jets when mounted
outside the control cabinet.
UL and CSA marking
The braking resistors of the AX2090-BW65-xxxx series are labeled
as "UL Recognized Component" in accordance with the applicable
safety requirements of UL and CSA and bear the test number
E-217179. You may therefore use the brake resistors in products,
plants or systems bearing the UL test mark.
Heat conversion
Regenerative energy is converted into heat via the external brake
resistors from the AX2090-BW65 series when braking a servomotor.
Product overview
Version: 1.0 ─── 19AX2090-BW65
3.4Intended use The braking resistors of the AX2090-BW65-xxxx series may only be
operated at the connections provided for them on the AX8000 multi-
axis servo system, the AMP8000 distributed servo drive system or
the AX5000 servo drives.
Together with the Beckhoff products mentioned above, the braking
resistors are to be installed in electrical systems or machines and
are only to be commissioned as integrated components of the sys-
tem or machine.
Read the entire drive system documentation:
• This translation of the original instructions
• Original operating instructions for the AX8000 multi-axis servo
system or
• Original operating instructions for the distributed servo drive
system AMP8000 or
• Original operating instructions for the AX5000 servo drive
• Complete machine documentation provided by the machine
manufacturer
3.4.1Improper use Any use exceeding the permissible values specified in the Technical
data is considered improper and therefore prohibited.
The brake resistors from the AX2090-BW65-xxxx series are not suit-
able for use in the following areas:
• ATEX zones without suitable housing
• Areas with aggressive environments, for example aggressive
gases or chemicals
The relevant standards and directives for EMC interference emis-
sions must be complied with in residential areas. The brake resistors
may only be installed in housings and control cabinets with appropri-
ate shielding attenuation.
Technical data
20 ─── Version: 1.0AX2090-BW65